HF-9000 Product Discontinuance

Ref. No. 2008-033M Pub Date 01/2008

Due to the demand for technology advancement and obsolescence of key hardware components, effective March 31, 2005, Rockwell Collins will discontinue taking orders for several HF-9000 equipment types. Deliveries must be requested before September 30, 2005.

The Rockwell Collins HF-9000A/D is offered as a replacement for the HF-9000.

The following equipment will be discontinued.

HF-9012	Radio Control
HF-9031	Receiver Transmitter
HF-9032	Receiver Transmitter
HF-9082	Receiver Transmitter

Rockwell Collins will continue to provide complete support of fielded HF-9000 products, including modifications, repair and technical support through Rockwell Collins' service centers. We currently project these products will be fully supportable for approximately ten years.

ROCKWELL COLLINS HF-9000/HF-9000D

The HF-9000 product line will continue to your airborne high frequency communication needs. Our commercial HF-9000 systems offer:

- > Greater Functionality
- > Improved Reliability/Mean Time Between Failures (MTBF)
- > Longer Period of Supportability

This means Rockwell Collins' newer HF-9000 equipment types provide improved performance and lower lifecycle cost than their predecessors.





Description	Current Type Number	Current Part Number	New Type Number	New Part Number	Notes
Receiver/Transmitter	HF-9031	622-8125-002	HF-9031A	822-0101-002	1
Receiver/Transmitter	HF-9032	622-8128-002	HF-9034A	822-0102-001	
Receiver/Transmitter	HF-9082	822-0110-001	HF-9087D	822-1069-001	2
Radio Control	HF-9012	622-9409-00X	HF-9012D	822-1071-00X	3

Notes

- 1. This is not a drop-in replacement. The ARINC 429 interface is different between the HF-9031A and HF-9031.
- 2. This is not a drop-in replacement. The radio control must be upgraded to HF-9012D or the 1553 Control Interface may need to be updated. The ALE data fill is not equivalent and an updated version of Communication Planning Software (HF-CPS) may be necessary.
- 3. Modification of the HF-9012 to HF-9012D is available. Please contact your local Rockwell Collins Service Center for price and lead-time.

For additional information, please contact your Rockwell Collins Regional Sales Manager.

How can we help? Please call Rockwell Collins Customer Support at 319.295.5000.

Building trust every day.

Rockwell Collins delivers smart communication and aviation electronics solutions to customers worldwide. Backed by a global network of service and support, we stand committed to putting technology and practical innovation to work for you whenever and wherever you need us. In this way, working together, we build trust. Every day.

For more information, contact:

Rockwell Collins 400 Collins Road NE Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52498 +1.319.295.4085 email: csmarketing@rockwellcollins.com www.rockwellcollins.com

